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1. 3¥1U9AY (Required Courses) 21 wU28AN
1.1 nguAvduineeniansieasuaznen 9 MEAn
(Language Literacy) 9 Credits
o dwdutinAnuifinanisaeu e-Pro luifiaszdu B1 wSaifieuwin 9 WIwnA
For students whose e-Pro score is below the Bl level or equivalent
001101 w.8. 101 mmé’mqwﬁugm 1 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1
001102 w.8. 102 mmé’mqwﬁugm 2 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2
001225 u.9.225  nwdanguluvsuineemeasiaziialulad 3(3-0-6)

ENGL 225 English in Science and Technologt Context

® FmsulinAnwNiinanisaau e-Pro Tuseaunaws B1 AulU visawiauwin

For students whose e-Pro score is on the B1 level or higher or equivalent

1) y1U3AU 3 wiqefin
(Required Courses) 3 Credits
001225 1.8.225  nw8Inguluuiunineimansuazinalulad 3(3-0-6)

ENGL 225 English in Science and Technology Context
2) 3vden 6 wlefin
(Elective Courses) 6 Credits

@NFEUNTZUATIN®I8INgEaUY Turunivfnwviald 2 nszuaninn
(Select 2 English courses in General Education)

001201 %.9.201  NI9BIUTNIATIZALAZNSWURY 19U AVSNa 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 201 Critical Reading and Effective Writing

001233 u.8.233  N1W10NHWAMIUNTHOULIATIY 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 233  English for Standardized Tests

001241 wu.®. 241 msv“vmﬂﬂwwﬁﬂﬂquﬁaﬂwsﬁaaw3 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 241  Oral communication in English

001242 3.9.242  WUalaninwensenukaznIseu 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 242  Exploring Reading and Writing Skills

001243 w0.243  fugtunsdsuesanuegnsiissaninm 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 243  Basics of Effective Essay Writing

001244 u.®.244  A1WIDINGY TWUTITULALAIIUAR 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 244 English Language, Culture, and Mind

001245 w.p. 245 msémmmé’mqﬂuﬁa 3(3-0-6)

ENGL 245 Reading English in the Media
* YFRLTIEUNANITADUNINTFIUNYIDING BANLUTENAYDINMING 1Y

1.2 nguAvmuinesanudilanaznsldmalulagndna 3 naefin
(Digital Literacy) 3 Credits
261111 aeian. 111 duwesidauazdinuseulatlugaliyanvseivg 3(3-0-6)

CPE 111  Internet and Online Community in the Age of Al
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1.3 ngudvduineznisiunadiasdlan 3 Mi7efin
(Global Citizen) 3 Credits
140104 5.104  nsunaidies 3(3-0-6)

PG 104 Citizenship

1.4 NNV BENMTANAINATIALAZUTANT TN 3 Mi7efin
(Creativity and Innovation) 3 Credits
Thdenannszuaindelui
(Select from the following courses)

063101 fad. 101  MsiFoudiilomsimuinuies 3(3-0-6)
EDCI 101 Learning for Self-Development

201110 2. 110 AdlamMansysanng 3(3-0-6)
SC 110 Integrated Mathematical Sciences

201116 2.99. 116 eiaaniaznnzlaniou 3(3-0-6)
SC 116 Science and Global Warming

201190 23%. 190  msAnegeiinnsaua nsuitym warnsieansma 3(3-0-6)

AR

SC 190 Critical Thinking, Problem Solving and Science

Communication

203100 2.A3.100  adludInUsydniu 3(3-0-6)
CHEM 100 Chemistry in Everyday Life

210100 2.3@. 100 lanvesTan 3(3-0-6)
MATS 100 World of Materials

210110 296, 110 FanTanwiily 3(3-0-6)
MATS 110 General Biomaterials

215100 2.3%. 100 aTVIneludinuseiniu 3(3-0-6)
MICB 100  Microbiology in Everyday Life

271111 aem. 111 vueudIdnunl 3(3-0-6)
REAI 111  Robotics Appreciation

271112 2wy, 112 ﬁugmmiﬁ%’m’muwimL%’aﬁ”m%’umu"‘;mﬂssmﬁuauﬁ 3(3-0-6)
REAI 112 Fundamentals of Rapid Prototyping for Robotics

Engineering

602100 8%, 100 nsliuslevimalulattanmidosdiu 3(3-0-6)
BIOT 100  Introduction to Application of Biotechnology

602101 avv. 101 walulasTinmnulanadislv 3(3-0-6)
BIOT 101  Biotechnology and Modern World

603200 ®.vU. 200  UTITIIIUAInUTEATU 3(3-0-6)
PKT 200  Packaging in Daily Life

610111 ®.8n. 111 Ussqﬁmwﬁﬁamimmm 3(3-0-6)
AG 111 Packaging for Marketing

610112 8.0n. 112 WINNTIUNAAAIDINT 3(3-0-6)

AG 112 Food Product Innovation
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900100 7A.aN. 100 IFINTIUTINSENNSLUTIRUSEI1 T 3(3-0-6)
BME 100  Biomedical Engineering in Daily Life
951100 @n.8. 100 FInadelusiukoutuy 3(3-0-6)

ANI 100 Modern Life and Animation

1.5 ngudvduiineensidudusznaunis 3 miqenn
(Entrepreneurial Skills) 3 Credits
Thdenannszunivsellil
(Select from the following courses)

igin (Ussee-Ufua-Anualeauias)
176105 w.an. 105  msdanmstdymnguuneludisnuseiniu 3(3-0-6)
LAGE 105 Legal Problem Management in Everyday Life

701181 vs.uv. 181 mstdidessudmiugussnouns 3(3-0-6)
ACC 181  Basic Accounting for Entrepreneurs

701185 US.UT. 185 WATANITINNITATEDENNE 3(3-0-6)
ACC 185  Simple Tax Management Technique

702101 vs.ng. 101 nsRuludinusedniu 3(3-0-6)
FINA 101  Finance for Daily Life

703103 vs.n9. 103 fm‘L‘L“Ju;:iﬂszﬂ@UﬂﬁiLLasqiﬁaLﬁaQé’u 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 103 Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business

751100 @f. 100 iAswgAnansludivsedniu 3(3-0-6)
ECON 100 Economics for Everyday Life

2. 3yaan (Elective Courses) 3 wuenn
ngudviuinezanudilanaznsldmalulagfdnna wse 3 wdagin

1a

v CY [ =) =}
naudvauinuensidunaiiialan w3

1 a ¥

nauAvIAuinezn1sUssena il Uy

9

!

(Digital Literacy or Global Citizen or Aritficial Intelligence) 3 Credits
Thdenannssundndelui

(Select from the following courses)

ngudviuinesanudilanaznsldmalulagnddia (Digital Literacy)

009103 3.U3.103  NIS3ANTAUMAKAZNITUNALDENTAUNA 3(3-0-6)
LS 103 Information Literacy and Information Presentation

204123 1.AN.123 31/1mm?ﬁa;3alﬁaa§fu 3(2-2-5)
CS 123 Introduction to Data Science

888106 w0106 nisdeaswaznIsadnaIetsludsruseulay 3(3-0-6)

DIN 106 ~ Communication and Networking in Online Society
nguimduineznisiuwailisdlan (Global Citizen)

050111 wAn.111l  wywdfiunisuaamanug 3(3-0-6)
HUGE 111 Man and Quest for Knowledge
103271 29.4. 271 &sAnddnyg 3(3-0-6)

DART 271 Music Appreciation



109115

176104

802100

888108

29.AU.115
FAGE 115
U.F1.104
LAGE 104
#@0.0d.100
LAAR 100
1413.7.108

DIN 108
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Pinfugunies 3(3-0-6)
Life and Aesthetics

avduaywihimadledlugaidsia 3(3-0-6)
Rights and Duties of Citizen in Digital Age
piiaanUnenssuludinyusedniu 3(3-0-6)
Landscape Architecture in Everyday Life

dapudansyy 3(3-0-6)
Smart Society

ngudvIsuvineensUssendlidyeyrUszhvg (Aritficial Intelligence)

204171

(2) NUINIV AN

1AN. 171
cs 171

(Field of Specialiation)

Ty UseAvgrinunanananisd 3(3-0-6)
Artificial Intelligence Among Us

lddaendn 117 wuqehia
a minimum of 117 Credits

2.1 Fvmnu 52 wuaenn
(Core Courses) 52 Credits
2.1.1 nzjm%mﬁug'mmaﬂﬁﬂmam%uafmmmam% 30 wilenn

(Mathematics and Sciences) 30 Credits
iagfin (UssENe-U{UR-Anerdenuiag)

203103 2.A3. 103 Afivhly 1 3(3-0-6)
CHEM 103 General Chemistry 1

203104 2.a3. 104 afivily 2 3(3-0-6)
CHEM 104 General Chemistry 2

203167 21167  UfURnseiiludmiuin@nuvimnssumans 1(0-3-0)
CHEM 167 General Chemistry Laboratory for Engineering Students

206161 1.A04. 161 umapdadmiUImnTIHAmMans 1 3(3-0-6)
MATH 161 Calculus for Engineering 1

206162 1.A04. 162 upapdadmIUImnTIUmMans 2 3(3-0-6)
MATH 162 Calculus for Engineering 2

206216 2.a0L 216  AdiAnsINANERsLL Bk 3(3-0-6)
MATH 216 Introduction to Mathematical Logic

206255 2.A0d. 255  panransansumalulaggenminag 3(3-0-6)
MATH 255 Mathematics for Software Technology

206261 1.A0d. 261  uAAARadMIUIMINTIUANERS 3 3(3-0-6)
MATH 261 Calculus for Engineering 3

207105 2.9 105  #anddwmsuinAnwiminssuansiag 3(3-0-6)

PNAINNTTUNYAT 1

PHYS 105 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Indutry Students 1

207106 2.9@. 106 WanddmsutnAnwimnssumansuay 3(3-0-6)

NANMNTTUAEAST 2

PHYS 106 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Indutry Students 2
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207115 2. 115 UjURnmsidnddmsuindnuieanssumansuag 1(0-3-0)

BAFINNITULNYAT 1

PHYS 115  Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry
Students 1
207116 9@ 116 UfURNsHANddmsunAnudmnssumansuay 1(0-3-0)
PNENUNTTNNYAT 2
PHYS 116 Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry
Students 2
2.1.2 ﬂajuamﬁug'mmﬁmnsiu 22 viinein
(Engineering) 22 Credits
agfin (UssEN8-U{UR-AnerdenuLag)
252280 ~e.l. 280 Uﬁﬂ’amﬁmﬂiiﬂw%ﬁugwuﬁm%’ﬁmﬂi 1(0-3-0)
EE 280 Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering Laboratory for
Engineers
252284 ¢yl 284 '3mﬂiiﬂﬁ/\lﬂﬂﬁugmﬁm%’ﬁmm 3(3-0-6)
EE 284 Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering for Engineers
255300 299,300 namaniuaslauargumamansidoswiudniy 3(3-0-6)
IFINTYAAINNG
IE 300 Introduction to Fluid Mechanics and Thermodynamics
for Industrial Engineers
259103 .7, 103 @RIFAINTTY 3(3-0-6)
ENGR 103 Engineering Materials
259104 2%, 104 NSTUIULUUNINIAINTT 3(3-0-6)
ENGR 104 Engineering Drawing
259106 2#n. 106  wAlulaglsau 1(0-3-0)
ENGR 106  Workshop Technology
259107 A%, 107 AaM@NIIFINTIY 1 3(3-0-6)
ENGR 107 Engineering Mechanics 1
259191 Ay, 191  fugtudwiunmsufifnuuuuiioandn 1(0-3-1)
ENGR 191  Principle of Being Professional
259192 e, 192 vinwrdmsunsujifnuuuuiieainwaznsdu 1(0-3-1)
HUsENaUNS
ENGR 192  Skills for Professionalism and Entreprenurship
259201 2%, 201 N9 PsuUlUILNTUABNNILADTA NS UIAING 3(2-3-4)
ENGR 201  Computer Programming for Engineers
2.2 3y uan Lidesndn 65 wiaehin
(Majors) a minimum of 65 Credits

F1USUNTZUIMABWDNNINUALUTD 2.2.1 wag 2.2.2 Axaaudunssuinivnsyeu 300 3ull $1uqu
Taitdenin 36 nuqedn wazlusnuiuiazdeadunszuidunsyeu 400 agratias 18 wledn

At least 36 credits in 2.2.1 and 2.2.2 must be 300 or higher level courses, among such

courses there must be at least 18 credits from 400 level courses.
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2.2.1 3 uanUsAU
(Required Courses)
2.2.1.1 wHuUn# 53 wuene
(Regular Plan) 53 Credits
NENANUIAUTARUALNTZUIUNITNER
(Materials and Manufacturing Processes)
iegin (Ussene-UfUa-Anualeauas)

255215 2A.0. 215  AszuaunsHanadelnl 3(3-0-6)
IE 215 Modern Manufacturing Processes

255217 ad.e. 217 331111aﬁuaigumsmémiui’ammqmﬁmmm 3(3-0-6)
IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories

255290 7f.8.290  UHURNTIFMINTIUGAAINANT 1 1(0-3-0)
IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1

255301 2A.8. 301  wAluladnszurunisnas 3(3-0-6)
IE 301 Manufacturing Technology

NEUAUIMUTTUUNULAZANNUAAAY
(work Systems and Safety)
iagfin (UssENe-U{UR-Anerdenuiag)

255251 afe. 251  msfnwnisadeulvinazing 3(3-0-6)
IE 251 Motion and Time Study

255338 9A.0. 338 N1sIANsAUUaendLaztaiivlulssugnamng Ty 3(3-0-6)
IE 338 Management of Industrial Safety and Pollution

NENANNTAUTEUUANAIN
(Quality Systems)
iagfin (UssBNe-U{UR-Anerddenuiag)
255321 9A.0. 321 NISAIUANAMAINEINSUIAINTTUENEINNIS 3(3-0-6)
IE 321 Industrial Engineering Quality Control

U 84 4 a
ﬂ's'jlllﬂQqﬂgﬂqULﬂiﬂgﬂqﬁﬁiLLagﬂqiwu
(Economic and Finance)

iagfin (UssBNe-U{UR-Anerdenuiag)

255330 9M.0. 330  LATUFANEATIAINTIY 3(3-0-6)
IE 330 Engineering Economy

255332 9A.0. 332 NTIATIRRUuLassulsTInalugnavngsy 3(3-0-6)
IE 332 Industrial Cost Analysis and Budgeting

NEUAANIAIUNITIANTITNTHAALAZANTUNT
(Production and Operations Management)
iagfin (UssENe-U{UR-Anerdaenuiag)
255316 2f.8. 316  AINTIUATUITEHEAW 3(3-0-6)



255320 1fi.@. 320

255328 1fi.9. 328

255340 1fi.8. 340

IE 316

IE 320

IE 328

IE 340
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Maintenance Engineering

N5IALIUUNIIFINTTY 3(3-0-6)
Engineering Operation Research
NN59ONKUULALINAILSIUEAAMNTTY 3(3-0-6)
Industrial Plant Layout and Design

NSINUNULAEATUANNTTNAR 3(3-0-6)

Production Planning and Control

NEUAUZAUYIUINITIZNIITNNIAINTINGATINNNT

(Integration of Industrial Engineering Technique)

agfin (UssEN8-U{UR-AnerdenuLag)

255201 9A.0. 201  IFAATIEMTIUTHIUNIAINTTUQAAINNT 3(3-0-6)
IE 201 Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering
255230 9M.0. 230  BIANITHAYNITIANITIIUOAAIMNTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 230 Industrial Organization and Management
255322 9A.0. 322  NNFIATIRNUBYAQRAIMNTIY 3(3-0-6)
IE 322 Industrial Data Analysis
255390 7f.8. 390  UfURNITIMINTIURAAINNIG 2 1(0-3-0)
IE 390 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2
255400 97.8. 400  MISHNNUIMINTTUNEINNT 3(0-9-0)
IE 400 Industrial Engineering Training
255491 2.0, 491  1ATNUAmMTUIAINTINGAAINNIT 3(0-9-0)
IE 491 Industrial Engineering Project
2.2.1.2 wuannafnen 59 wqenn
(Co-operative Education Plan) 59 Credits

NENANNTAUTARUALNTZUIUNITNGR

(Materials and Manufacturing Processes)

255215

255217

255290

255301

f.8. 215
IE 215
A9, 217
IE 217
17.8. 290
IE 290
1f.8. 301
IE 301

migin (Ussee-UfUa-Anuinlenuies)
nszUIUNINanaTyll 3(3-0-6)
Modern Manufacturing Processes
sruvatuayuM KA lulswuenaIungsy 3(3-0-6)
Production Supporting Systems in Factories
UAURNTIANITUERAINNNT 1 1(0-3-0)
Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1
wAluladNIzUIUNIINES 3(3-0-6)
Manufacturing Technology

NEUANNIAUTTUUNULATANUUADASY
(Work Systems and Safety)

255251

1f.8. 251

[ a a va ¥
NUYNA (‘Uismﬂ-ﬂguﬂ-ﬂﬂmmwmaa)
AMsAENYINSPADULMLAZIIAN 3(3-0-6)



IE 251

255338 1fi.0. 338

IE 338
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Motion and Time Study
nsdnnsAuUasndsnazuaivlulssugnaingsy 3(3-0-6)
Management of Industrial Safety and Pollution

NANANUTANUTZUUANAIN

(Quality Systems)

255321 1. 321
IE 321

[ a a va = 1'%
wuenn (U33818-UHUA-ANEINILAULDI)
NSAIUANANNNENTUIFINTINDAANANT 3(3-0-6)
Industrial Engineering Quality Control

NENANNIAULATEFAEATUAZNTSIRY

(Economic and Finance)

255330 1fi.8. 330
IE 330

255332 1fi.@. 332
IE 332

iegin (Ussene-Ufua-Anudleauas)
WATYEAIARNTIAINTIH 3(3-0-6)
Engineering Economy
NTIATIERAUN LAYl ugRaIN Y 3(3-0-6)
Industrial Cost Analysis and Budgeting

nguAUIAMUNTIANIINSHEALAZANTUNNS

(Production and Operations Management)

255316 1fi.@. 316
IE 316

255320 1fi.e. 320
IE 320

255328 .. 328
IE 328

255340 1.2, 340
IE 340

igin (Ussene-UfUa-Anudleauas)
AnTINMsU§einm 3(3-0-6)
Maintenance Engineering
NIFIVEALTUUNIIFINTTY 3(3-0-6)
Engineering Operation Research
N1398NKUULAZINAILINIUENAINNTTH 3(3-0-6)
Industrial Plant Layout and Design
NN ULAZATUANNITNER 3(3-0-6)

Production Planning and Control

NEUANIAIUYTUINITITNITNIIAINTIUNEINANT

(Integration of Industrial Engineering Technique)

255201 1. 201
IE 201

255230 1.8, 230
IE 230

255322 "fi.B. 322
IE 322

255390 1fi.8. 390
IE 390

iagfin (UssBNe-U{UR-Anerdenuiag)
WAATMABIUTUIUNIFINTTURNAINNT 3(3-0-6)
Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering
BIANITHALNITIANTILYAAIMNTTY 3(3-0-6)

Industrial Organization and Management

NTIATIENUBYADRAANTTY 3(3-0-6)
Industrial Data Analysis

UURNSIAINTTURAAINANT 2 1(0-3-0)
Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2
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255393 2M.0. 393  anAeAnu Doy 1(1-0-2)
IE 393 Introduction to Co-operative Education

255491 9A.0. 491 lATUAMTUIAINTIUNAINNTS 3(0-9-0)
IE 491 Industrial Engineering Project

255498 6.9, 498  ANNARNWIAMTUIAINTYNANNIT 8(0-48-0)
IE 498 Co-operative Education for Industrial Engineer

2.2.2 3¥@nLaan
(Major Courses)

uHuUn@ Lidesndn 12 wileha

(Regular Plan) a minimum of 12 Credits

WHUARAIANY Lidesndn 6 wiaehin

(Co-operative Education Plan) a minimum of 6 Credits
1&0nN3N

(Select from)
NEUAANFAUTAUAZNTZUIUNTIIHER
(Materials and Manufacturing Processes)
iegin (Ussene-UfUa-Anudleauas)

255410 9A.0. 410  N1IPONHUULALHERNDUININITUNNELTIQRAIMNTIY 3(3-0-6)
IE 410 Industrial-scaled Medical Device Design and Production

255412 7M. 412 Smnssumsiden 3(3-0-6)
IE 412 Welding Engineering

255413 2.0, 413 AvinAUazlden 3(2-3-4)
IE 413 Metrology

255414 A0, 414 nsenlane 3(3-0-6)
IE 414 Metal Cutting

255415 2f.9. 415  NI5IALAENITAOUNBUNIIAIULR 3(2-3-4)
IE 415 Dimensional Measurement and Calibration

255417 aeie. 417 msdugUlane 3(3-0-6)
IE 417 Metal Forming

255419 2A.0. 419  3AINTIUNIINANTOU 3(3-0-6)
IE 419 Corrosion Engineering

255021 98, 421  N1FDRNLUUNARSeITiAmY 3(3-0-6)
IE 421 Robust Product Design

255440 1A.0. 440  WANNITOONUUUNARNS U 3(3-0-6)
IE 440 Principle of Product Design

255445 a¢ip. 445  msUssendldponfiunedtugsdmivimnssugeamnis  3(2-3-9)
IE 445 Advanced Computer Application for Industrial

Engineering
255446 6.9, 446 SEUUARLTIMBSINRATUAYUNTEUIUNIITNER 3(2-3-4)
IE 446 Computer Integrated Manufacturing

255447 6.0, 447  viugudgnavnssuwasnsUssenalidyanusshivg 3(3-0-6)



IE 447

255449 1fi.p. 449
IE 449

255451 1f.9. 451
IE 451

255452 1fi.p. 452
IE 452

255454 1f.e. 454
IE 454
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Industrial Robotics and Artificial Intelligence

Applications

N1T9NWUUITLUUNITHEAR 3(3-0-6)
Design of Production System

NITUUNITanEINEN 3(3-0-6)
Metallurgical Process

Fmnssuedesile 3(2-3-4)
Tool Engineering

STUUNSHANORLULIA 3(3-0-6)

Manufacturing Automation System

nEUAUIMUTTUUNULAZANNUAAAY
(Work Systems and Safety)

255431 1f.e. 431
IE 431

255453 1fi.@. 453
IE 453

255463 1fi.9. 463
IE 463

iagfin (UssENe-U{UR-Anerdenuiag)

91T NANNTIH 3(3-0-6)
Industrial Hygiene

N1358ULINALUL S URRAIMNTTY 3(3-0-6)
Ventilation in Industrial Factory

NSEFNERS 3(3-0-6)
Ergonomics

NEUAUZAUTZUUAMAIN

(Quality Systems)

255422 "f.p. 422
IE 422

migin (Ussee-UfUa-Anuinlenuias)
nsUsgiuAMAImN 3(3-0-6)

Quality Assurance

NENANNTAULATHFANEATUATNITRY

(Economic and Finance)

255430 1fi.e. 430
IE 430

255456 1@, 456
IE 456

iagfin (UssBNe-U{UR-Anerdaenuiag)
N13UIMTRAMNTINVLIANA AL VUINE DY 3(3-0-6)
Small and Medium Industry Management
msanwanudulllsvedlasanis 3(3-0-6)
Project Feasibility Study

NENANNFAIUNITIANIINTHAALAZNITANTUNNS

(Production and Operations Management)

255423 1fi.e. 423
IE 423

255424 1d.p. 424
IE 424

wiaefin (UTsENe-U{UR-Anerdaenuiag)
NTITYANTUNUNTIFINTTY 2 3(3-0-6)
Engineering Operations Research 2
NM39NaBIEUANTNENSUSTUUNM SHARLasladaRnd 3(3-0-6)
Simulation for Production and Logistics System
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255425 9A.0. 425  MsHRAMAmEUSIaluadaIngsy 3(3-0-6)
IE 425 Quantitative Quality Improvement in Engineering

255427 A9, 427  AMINTTUAMAN 3(3-0-6)
IE 427 Value Engineering

255428 7A.9. 428  VIWHLIADY 3(3-0-6)
IE 428 Queueing Theory

255429 2f.9. 429  NISIANITAUAIAIAGS NISVUEN La¥NITNTZAUAT 3(3-0-6)
IE 429 Inventory, Transportation and Distribution Management

255433 1f.8. 433 mﬁLﬂswﬁsz‘uuLﬁaﬂ'sum@mmmamﬁmawﬁm 3(3-0-6)

IE 433 System Analysis for Quality and Productivity

Improvement
255434 A.8. 434 AINTIUNTAIANGLWALNITIANIG 3(3-0-6)
IE 434 Logistic Engineering and Management
255437 g0, 437 msdansldgunuidesdu 3(3-0-6)
IE 437 Introduction to Supply Chain Management
255439 2A.0. 439  nsanauladmiuicang 3(3-0-6)
IE 439 Decision Making for Engineers

NEUAUZAUNITYIUINITITNI NN TUATINNT
(Integration of Industrial Engineering Technique)
iegin (Ussene-Ufua-Anudleauas)

255420 2#.0. 420 n1suAUeyin 3(3-0-6)
IE 420 Problem Solving

255436 6.9, 436 NITUIIINTNYINTULYWENQAAIMNTIH 3(3-0-6)
IE 436 Industrial Human Resource Management

255438 2A.0. 438  NITIATIPATIUTIIAUEINTUNITINNITNIAIUNITHAN 3(3-0-6)
IE 438 Quantitative Analysis for Marketing Management

255441 2f.0. 441 walulagansaunad miuImnsgnannig 3(3-0-6)
IE 441 Information Technology for Industrial Engineers

255442 7p.8. 442  \vilostayalugnavingsy 3(3-0-6)
IE 442 Data Mining in Industry

255443 7f.p. 443 APINTINMAMANTAUNTIUKUNTNGINTIFMNT 3(3-0-6)
IE 443 Industrial Engineering and Enterprise Resource Planning

255444 0. 444 nsUszgndldiedsrouiumeslunumdmngsy 3(3-2-4)

NAMNT

IE 444 Computer Applications in IE

255455 A9, 455  FEUUNSNIULAZNITUTIITIANIG 3(3-0-6)
IE 455 Energy System and Management

255460 f.8. 460  STUUNMTINANTIOULEUTURENTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 460 Performance Measurement System for Industries

255462 1f.9. 462  AAINTIUTZUU 3(3-0-6)

IE 462 System Engineering
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255064 2R, 460 IMNTIUNSHARTIAzeNn 3(3-0-6)
IE 464 Cleaner Production Engineering

255471 af.e. 471 msdamsuianssuosiy 3(3-0-6)
IE 471 Introduction to Innovation Management

255472 2f.e. 472 nnseeveawaluladiionisldussleviifondedidosdu  3(3-0-6)

IE 472 Introduction to Technology Transfer for
Commercialization

255090 A0, 490  vhiefnwdugdusmidnmnssugnamnig 1 3(3-0-6)
IE 490 Advanced Topics in Industrial Engineering 1

255492 7M. 492  vhdefiriulunuImnIsgaannig 1 3(3-0-6)
IE 492 Special Topics in Industrial Engineering 1

255497 2.0, 497 ﬁacﬁaﬁﬂm%’uqqmﬁmﬂiiuqmmms 2 3(3-0-6)
IE 497 Advanced Topics in Industrial Engineering 2

255499 9A.0. 499  vhdeNAYEITUAIUIVIAINTIUAAINNTT 2 3(3-0-6)
IE 499 Special Topics in Industrial Engineering 2

259401 2y 401  MsdueTesuaztssinulssluiin 3(3-0-6)

ENGR 401 Power Plant Operation and Maintenance

2.3 3y (§1d) Lidewndn 15 wiawhna
(Minor) : (If any) a minimum of 15 Credits

InAnwiivszasdasidouivnln enndenieuininluaianlafléfilaaouniudsznia
wninedeidedlul Fos Fnlnfidnaeud miuinfnwuminendededl litesndn 15 misedn lng
AraiuteUTeseIETUI Y FeagviliisunumheAnsumaenningasindudn lidesndt 15 miwe
fin

According to the Chiang Mai University regulation on the Minor Cirriculum for the Chiang Mai

University student, if students choose to have a minor degree in a curriculum of Chiang Mai
Univeristy, they can register those courses not less than 15 credits with the academic advisor’s

approval .Hence, the total credits for the whole curriculum is increased at least 15 credits.

3. NUINIYNADNLES lddeundin 6 wiawda

(Free Elective) a minimum of 6 Credits
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WAUNTSANEN
wiuuUnd (Regular Plan)
U9 1 anannsEnend 1
I Fodwn wilein
FAnwI AU vEN1InIsAeasHaT AW 3
(Language Literacy) anuseAy e-Pro
52U e-Pro laifis B1 waifisuwin:

001101 u.8. 101 AMIINGuItUFIY 1
ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1
L gj 1 g = = 1]
3¥AU e-Pro Adue Bl °U‘1<I1‘1J RIBLNYUINI:

001225  31.9. 225 Mwganguluusunivenmansuazinalulag
ENGL 225 English in Science and Technology Context

140104  5.%. 104 nsilunaidiodan 3
PG 104 Citizenship

206161 2.A. 161 umapdadwmsulmInsIumans 1 3
MATH 161  Calculus for Engineering 1

207105 3@ 105  WAnddmsuinAnyienIsumansuazgnaIinIsunung 1 3

PHYS 105 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 1
207115 ava 115 U{TRNsEnddmsudndnudmnssumansuas 1
DRFINNTIUNEAT 1
PHYS 115 Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry

Students 1
259103 1AM, 103 JaRdfngsu 3
ENGR 103 Engineering Materials
259104 1w, 104 NMSAIULUVUNITIAINTIU 3

ENGR 104 Engineering Drawing
259191 Ay 191 fugndmsunsufthnuwuuiioondn 1
ENGR 191  Principle of Being Professional
it 20
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JuUIN 1 nAn1sAneIn 2

SHEIY

001102

203103

203167

206162

207106

207116

259106

259107

1.9. 102
ENGL 102

1.A4. 103
CHEM 103
1.4, 167
CHEM 167
1A, 162
MATH 162
2.4 106
PHYS 106
21Nd. 116

PHYS 116
AN, 106
ENGR 106
AN, 107
ENGR 107

Fodwn wiwna
FAnw T lusuinvs s sieasuaz e 3
(Language Literacy) anuszay e-Pro
52AU e-Pro laifis B1 waifisuwin:
amdanguiiugiu 2

Fundamental English 2

o gj 1 lg = = ]
32AU e-Pro Asus B1 Auly wiauisuin:
LHRNSHUNTEUINAVINIBINGUANVIUA

Wiyl 1 3
General Chemistry 1
UfURn s ludmsuindnyiienssuaans 1

General Chemistry Laboratory for Engineering Students
LABRAGAENSUIAINTIUAIENS 2 3
Calculus for Engineering 2
WaAnddmTunAinwieanssumansuazanaMnIsuinens 2 3
Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 2
UuRnsHdnddmsutndnunirnssueansuay 1
PAANUNTIUNYAT 2

Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 2
wialulaglseanu 1
Workshop Technology

NaFEnNIAINTIN 1 3
Engineering Mechanics 1

Eletl 18
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UM 2 a1en1sAnEIn 1

SHEIY

001225

203104

206216

206261

252280

252284

255201

255230

1.9. 225
ENGL 225

2.A3. 104
CHEM 104
2.A. 216
MATH 216
2.A. 261
MATH 261
2. 280
EE 280
AN, 284
EE 284
2f.9. 201
IE 201
A9, 230
IE 230

Fodwn wiwna
FAnw T lusuinvs s sieasuaz e 3
(Language Literacy) anuszay e-Pro
52AU e-Pro laifis B1 waifisuwin:
Mwganguluusunivenmansuasinalulag

English in Science and Technology Context
L gj 1 lg = = 1]

3¥AU e-Pro Aduem Bl %lﬂﬂ RIBLNYUINI:

LHRNSHUNTEUINAVINIBINGUANVIUA

wwiliald 2 3
General Chemistry 2
ANMASINFAENSLUBIAU 3

Introduction to Mathematical Logic

wAaRdadmIUIMmNTINMaNS 3 3
Calculus for Engineering 3

Uﬁﬁamﬁmﬂiiﬂﬁ/\lﬁﬂﬁugmﬁ’m%ﬁmm 1
Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering Laboratory for Engineers
%aﬂi'miw%ﬁugmﬁm%’uﬁmﬂi 3
Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering for Engineers
WIATIEABUTUIUNITIMINTITNYAFINNT 3
Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering
aaﬁmﬁLLaxmﬁmmimuqmmmiu 3
Industrial Organization and Management

EXLY 22
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JUIN 2 nAn1sAneIn 2

SRAQYN Fodn nuenn

206255 1.A0. 255  pdamaasdvsumaluladuensinag 3
MATH 255 Mathematics for Software Technology

255215 1f.0. 215  nszuIunsHanayll 3
IE 215 Modern Manufacturing Processes

255217 A0, 217 ssuvadvayunnaslulssnuenanssy 3
IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories

255251 af0.251  msAnwnisedeulmuaziian 3
IE 251 Motion and Time Study

255290 9f.@. 290  UJURNTIMINTIUEAAINANT 1 1
IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1

259201 2fv. 201 nsWsulusunsuAsuILARSa IS UIAINT 3
ENGR 201  Computer Programming for Engineers

261111 aren. 111 uwesilouazdinuseuladlugaliyanvseivg 3
CPE 111 Internet and Online Community in the Age of Al

naumsuinezauinlawaemsldnaluladidva v3e 3

naumsuinuznslunadedan wie

naudv I winwensUsEenAlilyausehivg

Digital Literacy or Global Citizen or Aritficial Intelligence

394 22
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JuUIN 3 a1An1sAnEIN 1

SHEIY
255300

255320

255321

255330

255338

255390

JUIN 3 A1An1SANEIN

SHEIYN
255301

255316

255322

255328

255332

255340

1A.8. 300

IE 300

7.9, 320
IE 320
1A.8. 321
IE 321
1A.8. 330
IE 330
1F.9. 338
IE 338
1A.8. 390
IE 390

1A.8. 301
IE 301
1A.9. 316
IE 316
1f.9. 322
IE 322
1f.8. 328
IE 328
1f.8. 332
IE 332
1A.9. 340
IE 340

CGRLE
nafansvaslvauazaaumnacmansilowudmiy
IMINTYNANNTS

Introduction to Fluid Mechanics and Thermodynamics for

Industrial Engineers

NNFIANTUNUNIAINTTY

Engineering Operation Research
N3ATUANAMNNENTUIAINTIUONEUNNT

Industrial Engineering Quality Control
LATFANANTIAINTTH

Engineering Economy
n33nn1sANLUaensiouazuaiiylulssnugnavnssy
Management of Industrial Safety and Pollution
UAURNTIAINTTURAAINANT 2

Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2

Anfnwiill (nguivvinugnsAnaisassduazuinngs)
General Education Elective (Creativity and Innovation)
Fdnuihly (nguivduineensidugiusznounns)
General Education Elective (Entrepreneurial Skills)
379U

Ho3un
wialuladnszuIunsuaEs
Manufacturing Technology
ArNTIUMTUIFENK
Maintenance Engineering
NTIATIENUBYADRAAIMNTTY
Industrial Data Analysis
ﬂ’ﬁ’e]’e]ﬂLL‘U‘ULLa%’JNﬁﬂIiN’mQﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂiiﬂJ
Industrial Plant Layout and Design
nMylATzviuLAzsUUsTInalugaavng sy
Industrial Cost Analysis and Budgeting
ﬂ'ﬁ’J’NLLNHLL@Sﬂ’JUﬂNﬂWiNaW
Production Planning and Control
A eniaen
Major Elective
EIEY

WA
3

22

WuBNA

21



MAna3au
SRV
255400

1A.9. 400
IE 400

Allan1sAnETEAUUSYIAT AMEIAINTINAIENS

JUUN 4 A1ANISANEIN 1

SHEIY
255491

1A.9. 491
IE 491

UM 4 aran1sAneIn 2

SHEIY
259192

N, 192
ENGR 192

wnInenaedesln Yn1sinwn 2568

Fodn wiqein
NSHNNUIAINTINGAAINNNT 3
Industrial Engineering Training
59 3

Fodn wuqein
lAsaUdmTUIAINTIUENAIMNNS 3
Industrial Engineering Project
Aweniaen 6
Major Electives
I donias 3
Free Elective
59 12

FoAn nuqefin
invrdmiunsuiinunuuieadnuasmaduiuszneunis 1
Skills for Professionalism and Entrepreneurship
I eniden 3
Major Elective
udonias 3

Free Elective
U
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wudaunaRne (Co-operative Education Plan)

U9 1 anansEnend 1

SHEIY Fodwn wuqefin
FAnwI AU vEN1InIsAeasuaT AW 3
(Language Literacy) anuszay e-Pro
52AU e-Pro laifis B1 waifisuin:

001101 3.8. 101 mmé’aﬂqwﬁugm 1
ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1

YU e-Pro saud B1 3uly viaidieuwin:

001225  31.9. 225 Mwganguluusunivenmansuazinalulag
ENGL 225 English in Science and Technology Context

140104 5.9. 104 nsilunaiiieslan 3
PG 104 Citizenship

206161 2.A. 161 umapdadwmiulmInsIumans 1 3
MATH 161  Calculus for Engineering 1

207105 3@ 105 WaAnddmsuinAnyifmnIsumansuazgnaIinIsunums 1 3

PHYS 105 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 1
207115 ava 115 U{URNsEnddmsudndnudmnssumansuas 1
BAFINNITULNYAT 1
PHYS 115 Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry

Students 1
259103 1AM, 103 JERlfIngsu 3
ENGR 103 Engineering Materials
259104 2AM. 104 NISWHURUUNITIAINTIY 3

ENGR 104 Engineering Drawing
259191 Ay 191 fugndwmsunsufdhnuwuuiioondn 1
ENGR 191 Principle of Being Professional
EXLY 20
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JuUIN 1 ArAnsANEIN 2

SREIY

001102

203103

203167

206162

207106

207116

259106

259107

1.9. 102
ENGL 102

2.A4U. 103
CHEM 103
2.AY. 167
CHEM 167
2.A. 162
MATH 162
2.9d. 106
PHYS 106
294, 116

PHYS 116
AN, 106
ENGR 106
AN, 107
ENGR 107

Fodwn wienn
FAnw AU vEN1InIsAeasHaT AW 3
(Language Literacy) m33e6u e-Pro
52AU e-Pro laifis B1 vidaifisuin:
mmé’qﬂqw‘ﬁugm 1

Fundamental English 1

526U e-Pro asus B1 3ulU vidawfieuwin;
BenSeunszuindnnmndinguiitmun

Wil 1 3
General Chemistry 1

UftiRnsiedvhludmiudnAnunimnssumans 1
General Chemistry Laboratory for Engineering Students
wAaRGAdMSUIMNTINAARS 2 3
Calculus for Engineering 2
HAnddmSudnAnuimNIsueanikarenanIsLnNens 2 3
Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 2
UfuRnsianddmsuinfnuienssumansuag 1
AAINNTTUNYAT 2

Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 2

walulaglssny 1
Workshop Technology
NAFNENSIAINTTY 1 3

Engineering Mechanics 1
EXLY 18
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JudN 2 ArAnsANEIN 1

SREIY

001225

203104

206216

206261

252280

252284

255201

255230

1.9. 225
ENGL 225

1.A4. 104
CHEM 104
1.A0. 216
MATH 216
1.A0M. 261
MATH 261
279, 280
EE 280
A9, 284
EE 284
1A.9. 201
IE 201
7.9, 230
IE 230

Fodwn wienn
FAnw AU vEN1InIsAeasHaT AW 3
(Language Literacy) m33e6u e-Pro
52AU e-Pro laifis B1 vidaifisuin:
Medanguluusuninemansuazinalulad

English in Science and Technology Context

56U e-Pro saus B1 3uly videsfisuwin:
BenSeunszuindnnmndinguiitmun

wniivialy 2 3
General Chemistry 2

AdlansInFaRsLo oy 3
Introduction to Mathematical Logic

wAaRdadnSUIMmNTINMARS 3 3
Calculus for Engineering 3

Uﬁﬁ’amﬁmﬂiiﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁugmﬁm%’ﬂmm 1
Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering Laboratory for Engineers
‘imﬂﬁiﬂw%ﬁugmﬁm%’ﬁmﬂi 3
Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering for Engineers

WAATIMBIUTUI N IIAINTTURNAINNNT 3
Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering
DIANITHALNITIANITIIURAAINNTTY 3
Industrial Organization and Management

374 22
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JuN 2 ArANISANEIN 2

SRAIY Fodn wuwin

206255 1.AM. 255  pdamansdmsumaluladuensias 3
MATH 255 Mathematics for Software Technology

255215 2f.0. 215  nszuIunISHanaiyll 3
IE 215 Modern Manufacturing Processes

255217 afe. 217  syuvadvayunndslulssnuenavnsy 3
IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories

255251 afe.251  msAnwnisedeulmuaziian 3
IE 251 Motion and Time Study

255290 2f.8.290  UHURMSIMINTINEAEINNNS 1 1
IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1

259201 A%, 201  mseulusunsupsuimesaImsuImNg 3

ENGR 201  Computer Programming for Engineers
261111 apian. 111 Bumesidauazdiruosuladlugalygiuszhivg 3

CPE 111 Internet and Online Community in the Age of Al
naudrsuinweauilawaznsldnalulagnavia ve 3
nauivuinvznsiiunadean w3e
naudrIsuinwensUssenAldUaausehivg
Digital Literacy or Global Citizen or Aritficial Intelligence
394 22
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JuN 3 ArAnsANEIN 1

SRAIY Fodn wuenA
255300 ¢le.300  namanivesivauazgmvmamaniiiowudmiy 3
IMINTYAFINNS
IE 300 Introduction to Fluid Mechanics and Thermodynamics for
Industrial Engineers
255320  2A.9.320  AITINEALLUUNINIFINTIY 3
IE 320 Engineering Operation Research
255321 2f.8. 321 NSAIUANAMAINEIUTUIAINTTURAAINANT 3
IE 321 Industrial Engineering Quality Control
255330  96.9. 330 LASUANEANTIAINTTY 3
IE 330 Engineering Economy
255338 2.0, 338  msiansanudaendouaviaivlulsenuanaivnisy 3
IE 338 Management of Industrial Safety and Pollution
255390 7f.8. 390  UJURNTIAINTIUENEINNNT 2 1
IE 390 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2
Anfnwivhll (nguivrinunisAnadeassduasuinngs) 3

General Education Elective (Creativity and Innovation)

F@nwihly (nguivsmuineensidugusznounns) 3
General Education Elective (Entrepreneurial Skills)

U 22

JUIN 3 nAn1sAneIn 2

SRAIY Y931 neAn

255301 1f.0.301  wialulagnszuiuningns 3
IE 301 Manufacturing Technology

255316 M. 316  EINTIUANTUITHEAW 3
IE 316 Maintenance Engineering

255322 7M. 322 MTIATIEURaRRAImMNTIY 3
IE 322 Industrial Data Analysis

255328  9F.9. 328  N190BNKUULAZINANLINIUENAIMNTIH 3
IE 328 Industrial Plant Layout and Design

255332 9A.8. 332  MITBATIERRUuLasuUssnalugnaingsy 3
IE 332 Industrial Cost Analysis and Budgeting

255340 1A.2. 340  ANTINUNULAZATUANNITNER 3
IE 340 Production Planning and Control

255393 afe.393  andednw e 1
IE 393 Introduction to Co-operative Education

I enaen 3

Major Elective
37U 22
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WA 4 aensanend 1
IWEIY Fodun
255498  4p.8. 498 AVRARNWIAMIUIAINTYNAINNIT
IE 498 Co-operative Education for Industrial Engineer
574

NAR 4 anemsaned 2
IWEIY Fo3n
255491 pie. 491 lATeudmTuIAmNIINgnaIvinig
IE 491 Industrial Engineering Project
259192 e, 192 vinwgdmsumsuiRnuwuuiioendnuaznsidugusznaunis
ENGR 192  Skills for Professionalism and Entrepreneurship
I eniaen
Major Elective
I NANLET
Free Electives
37

u28nn
8

u28nn
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